concerned authorities, from time to time, while granting such approvals, consents, permissions or sanctions, the subscribed, 

issued and paid up equity share capital of the company with effective from the appointed date i.e.1.4.2025 and after securing 

necessary approvals and permissions: 

|. Set off Rs. 10,95,02,592/- (Rupees Ten Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Two Only) 

fully paid up capital of the company out of total accumulated Loss of Rs. 11,77,51,161.00 (Eleven Crores Seventy 

Seven Lakhs Fifty One Thousand One Hundred and Sixty One Only) against the paid up capital of the Company of 

Rs. 11,06,08,680/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Six Lakhs Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty only) consisting of 

5,53,04,340 fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only); 

ll. Accordingly, the reduction of capital is amount to 99% of the Paid up equity share capital of the Company; 

Ill. the Subscribed and Fully Paid-up Share Capital of the Company shall stand reduced from Rs. 11,06,08,680/- 

(Rupees Eleven Crores Six Lakhs Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty only) consisting of 5,53,04,340 fully paid 

up Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only), to Rs. 11,06,088/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Six Thousand Eighty Eighty 

only) divided into 5,53,044 (Five Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Forty Four) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Two only) each; 

and 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT post reduction of capital of the Company, the new capital of the company will not exceed Rs. 

11,06,088/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Six Thousand Eighty Eight only) divided into 5,53,044 (Five Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand and 

Forty Four) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Two only) each. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the reconstruction/restructuring of capital shall not cause any shareholder to hold any fractional 

shares in the Company and in respect of the fractional shares, if any, caused by the reconstruction/restructuring of capital,

[...]

STANDARD-2 ON GENERAL MEETINGS AND FOLLOWING STATEMENT SETS OUT ALL MATERIAL FACTS RELATING TO ITEM NOS. 1 & 

7 MENTIONED IN THE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE 

Item No.1 &2 

A. ACCUMULATED LOSSES 

As on 31.3.2025 the accumulated losses of the company was of Rs. 11,77,51,161.00 (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventy-seven Lakh 

Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty One only). The Appointed date is 1st April, 2025: 

Particulars (Amount in Rs.) 

Paid up capital as on | Proposed Utilization of | Balance capital post Capital 

315t March 2025(Rs.) | losses for reduction of | Reduction 

(A) capital(Rs.) (B) C=A-B (Rs.) 

Fully Paid-Up capital (Equity | 11,06,08,680 10,95,02,592 11,06,088 

shares) consists of 

5,53,04,340 equity shares of 

face value of Rs. 2/- each         

REDUCTION OF CAPITAL PROPOSAL: 

Set off Rs. 10,95,02,592/- (Rupees Ten Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Two Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Two Only) 

fully paid up capital of the company out of total accumulated Loss of Rs. 11,77,51,161.00 (Eleven Crore Seventy 

Seven Lakhs Fifty One Thousand One Hundred and Sixty One Only) against the paid up capital of the Company of 

Rs. 11,06,08,680/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Six Lakhs Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty only) consisting of 

5,53,04,340 fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only). 

Accordingly, the reduction of capital is amount to 99% of the Paid up equity share capital of the Company. 

the Subscribed and Fully Paid-up Share Capital of the Company shall stand reduced from Rs. 11,06,08,680/- 

(Rupees Eleven Crores Six Lakhs Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty only) consisting of 5,53,04,340 fully paid 

up Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only), to Rs. 11,06,088/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Six Thousand and Eighty 

Eight only) divided into 5,53,044 (Five Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand and Forty Four) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Two 

only) each; and 

Also, the Company shall make all applications/petitions under Section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013, NATIONAL 

COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL (PROCEDURE FOR REDUCTION OF SHARE CAPITAL OF COMPANY) RULES, 2016) and